
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986855760

14215 NW 3RD COURT
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100412CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

STELLAR J. CORPORATION MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
1363 DOWN RIVER DR 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
WOODLAND   WA  986749546 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.
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PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 46.22 % 67.49 % 89.93 %

485,000.00 153,300.00 555,555.55 223,855.55 630,000.00 298,300.00331,700.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.0900 ACRE 200.00 % 20,000.0000 300.00 % 15,000.0000 200.00 %

16,350.00 10,900.00 21,800.00 16,350.00 16,350.00 10,900.00
5,000.0000
5,450.00

3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.0011,000.00
4 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 97/20

L.S. -25.00 % -40.00 % -25.00 %

150,000.00 -50,000.00 120,000.00 -80,000.00 150,000.00 -50,000.00200,000.00

17.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

2700.0000 S.Y. -43.33 % 20.0000 -33.33 % 15.0000 -50.00 %

45,900.00 -35,100.00 54,000.00 -27,000.00 40,500.00 -40,500.00
30.0000

81,000.00

5.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

601.0000 L.F. -44.44 % 4.0000 -55.56 % 6.0000 -33.33 %

3,005.00 -2,404.00 2,404.00 -3,005.00 3,606.00 -1,803.00
9.0000

5,409.00

250.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

3.0000 EACH -16.67 % 200.0000 -33.33 % 250.0000 -16.67 %

750.00 -150.00 600.00 -300.00 750.00 -150.00
300.0000
900.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

GRADING

27.0000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1970.0000 C.Y. -10.00 % 60.0000 100.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

53,190.00 -5,910.00 118,200.00 59,100.00 59,100.00 0.00
30.0000

59,100.00

52.0000
10 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

295.0000 C.Y. 108.00 % 70.0000 180.00 % 60.0000 140.00 %

15,340.00 7,965.00 20,650.00 13,275.00 17,700.00 10,325.00
25.0000
7,375.00
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GRADING

59.0000
11 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

750.0000 C.Y. 96.67 % 65.0000 116.67 % 80.0000 166.67 %

44,250.00 21,750.00 48,750.00 26,250.00 60,000.00 37,500.00
30.0000

22,500.00

2.0000
12 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

1045.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

2,090.00 -3,135.00 6,270.00 1,045.00 6,270.00 1,045.00
5.0000

5,225.00

DRAINAGE

41.0000
13 CHANNEL EXCAVATION 

2360.0000 C.Y. 17.14 % 35.0000 0.00 % 35.0000 0.00 %

96,760.00 14,160.00 82,600.00 0.00 82,600.00 0.00
35.0000

82,600.00

80.0000
14 FILTER BLANKET 

150.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 125.0000 150.00 % 110.0000 120.00 %

12,000.00 4,500.00 18,750.00 11,250.00 16,500.00 9,000.00
50.0000
7,500.00

97.0000
15 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A 

610.0000 C.Y. 38.57 % 110.0000 57.14 % 90.0000 28.57 %

59,170.00 16,470.00 67,100.00 24,400.00 54,900.00 12,200.00
70.0000

42,700.00

110.0000
16 QUARRY SPALLS 

4.0000 C.Y. -45.00 % 300.0000 50.00 % 170.0000 -15.00 %

440.00 -360.00 1,200.00 400.00 680.00 -120.00
200.0000
800.00

26.0000
17 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

145.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

3,770.00 870.00 2,900.00 0.00 8,700.00 5,800.00
20.0000
2,900.00

18 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 80.00 % 100.00 % 500.00 %

90,000.00 40,000.00 100,000.00 50,000.00 300,000.00 250,000.0050,000.00
19 DEWATERING

L.S. -62.50 % 300.00 % 25.00 %

7,500.00 -12,500.00 80,000.00 60,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00
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DRAINAGE

3,800.0000
20 EMBEDDED LOG

6.0000 EACH 153.33 % 1,500.0000 0.00 % 1,250.0000 -16.67 %

22,800.00 13,800.00 9,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 -1,500.00
1,500.0000
9,000.00

STORM SEWER

2,100.0000
21 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 5.00 % 4,500.0000 125.00 % 2,600.0000 30.00 %

2,100.00 100.00 4,500.00 2,500.00 2,600.00 600.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

67.0000
22 CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

175.0000 L.F. -33.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 %

11,725.00 -5,775.00 13,125.00 -4,375.00 14,000.00 -3,500.00
100.0000
17,500.00

STRUCTURE
23 TEMPORARY BRIDGE 

L.S. -10.59 % -17.65 % 76.47 %

380,000.00 -45,000.00 350,000.00 -75,000.00 750,000.00 325,000.00425,000.00

45.0000
24 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1836.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %

82,620.00 36,720.00 73,440.00 27,540.00 64,260.00 18,360.00
25.0000

45,900.00

1,600.0000
25 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

40.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 1,600.0000 60.00 % 3,800.0000 280.00 %

64,000.00 24,000.00 64,000.00 24,000.00 152,000.00 112,000.00
1,000.0000
40,000.00

26 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. -32.29 % 97.92 % -11.46 %

325,000.00 -155,000.00 950,000.00 470,000.00 425,000.00 -55,000.00480,000.00

47.0000
27 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

1082.0000 C.Y. -6.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 110.0000 120.00 %

50,854.00 -3,246.00 64,920.00 10,820.00 119,020.00 64,920.00
50.0000

54,100.00

2,600.0000
28 CONSTRUCTING 6 FT. DIAM SHAFT 

94.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 3,000.0000 50.00 % 3,000.0000 50.00 %

244,400.00 56,400.00 282,000.00 94,000.00 282,000.00 94,000.00
2,000.0000
188,000.00
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1.2500
29 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

49929.0000 LB. -3.85 % 1.6000 23.08 % 1.5000 15.38 %

62,411.25 -2,496.45 79,886.40 14,978.70 74,893.50 9,985.80
1.3000

64,907.70

1.2500
30 ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 

18404.0000 LB. -16.67 % 1.3500 -10.00 % 1.2500 -16.67 %

23,005.00 -4,601.00 24,845.40 -2,760.60 23,005.00 -4,601.00
1.5000

27,606.00

1.0500
31 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER REINF. BAR

42881.0000 L.F. -76.67 % 1.2000 -73.33 % 2.5000 -44.44 %

45,025.05 -147,939.45 51,457.20 -141,507.30 107,202.50 -85,762.00
4.5000

192,964.50

1,500.0000
32 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

235.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % 1,200.0000 33.33 % 1,200.0000 33.33 %

352,500.00 141,000.00 282,000.00 70,500.00 282,000.00 70,500.00
900.0000

211,500.00

1,200.0000
33 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 

262.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 1,200.0000 33.33 % 1,200.0000 33.33 %

314,400.00 78,600.00 314,400.00 78,600.00 314,400.00 78,600.00
900.0000

235,800.00

700.0000
34 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF50G

409.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 500.0000 42.86 % 500.0000 42.86 %

286,300.00 143,150.00 204,500.00 61,350.00 204,500.00 61,350.00
350.0000

143,150.00
35 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
36 SUPERSTRUCTURE SATUS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 97/20

L.S. 80.56 % 50.00 % 177.78 %

325,000.00 145,000.00 270,000.00 90,000.00 500,000.00 320,000.00180,000.00

250.0000
37 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

324.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 300.0000 -14.29 % 500.0000 42.86 %

81,000.00 -32,400.00 97,200.00 -16,200.00 162,000.00 48,600.00
350.0000

113,400.00

500.0000
38 GEOSYNTHETIC WALL SINGLE SLOPE TRAFFIC BARRIER 

71.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 650.0000 44.44 % 375.0000 -16.67 %

35,500.00 3,550.00 46,150.00 14,200.00 26,625.00 -5,325.00
450.0000
31,950.00
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375.0000
39 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

313.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 450.0000 20.00 % 620.0000 65.33 %

117,375.00 0.00 140,850.00 23,475.00 194,060.00 76,685.00
375.0000

117,375.00

SURFACING

35.0000
40 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2010.0000 TON -12.50 % 45.0000 12.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %

70,350.00 -10,050.00 90,450.00 10,050.00 80,400.00 0.00
40.0000

80,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

8.0000
41 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1230.0000 S.Y. -11.11 % 8.0000 -11.11 % 15.0000 66.67 %

9,840.00 -1,230.00 9,840.00 -1,230.00 18,450.00 7,380.00
9.0000

11,070.00

115.0000
42 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

70.0000 TON -17.86 % 110.0000 -21.43 % 105.0000 -25.00 %

8,050.00 -1,750.00 7,700.00 -2,100.00 7,350.00 -2,450.00
140.0000
9,800.00

115.0000
43 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

1349.0000 TON -4.17 % 110.0000 -8.33 % 105.0000 -12.50 %

155,135.00 -6,745.00 148,390.00 -13,490.00 141,645.00 -20,235.00
120.0000

161,880.00
44 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
45 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
46 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,242.00 10,242.00 10,242.0010,242.00

100.0000
47 COMMERCIAL HMA 

710.0000 TON -9.09 % 95.0000 -13.64 % 105.0000 -4.55 %

71,000.00 -7,100.00 67,450.00 -10,650.00 74,550.00 -3,550.00
110.0000
78,100.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

25.0000
48 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

78.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 30.0000 0.00 % 16.0000 -46.67 %

1,950.00 -390.00 2,340.00 0.00 1,248.00 -1,092.00
30.0000
2,340.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

50.0000
49 ESC LEAD 

85.0000 DAY -50.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 % 1.0000 -99.00 %

4,250.00 -4,250.00 4,250.00 -4,250.00 85.00 -8,415.00
100.0000
8,500.00

8.5000
50 COMPOST BLANKET 

1500.0000 S.Y. 41.67 % 10.0000 66.67 % 7.0000 16.67 %

12,750.00 3,750.00 15,000.00 6,000.00 10,500.00 1,500.00
6.0000

9,000.00

150.0000
51 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 66.67 % 100.0000 11.11 % 100.0000 11.11 %

150.00 60.00 100.00 10.00 100.00 10.00
90.0000
90.00

26.0000
52 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

318.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 55.0000 175.00 %

8,268.00 1,908.00 7,950.00 1,590.00 17,490.00 11,130.00
20.0000
6,360.00

17.0000
53 COIR LOG 

250.0000 L.F. 70.00 % 16.0000 60.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

4,250.00 1,750.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00
10.0000
2,500.00

13,500.0000
54 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.3300 ACRE 68.75 % 15,000.0000 87.50 % 10,000.0000 25.00 %

4,455.00 1,815.00 4,950.00 2,310.00 3,300.00 660.00
8,000.0000
2,640.00

8.1000
55 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 3-IN. SETTLED DEPTH

1600.0000 S.Y. 11.72 % 10.0000 37.93 % 6.0000 -17.24 %

12,960.00 1,360.00 16,000.00 4,400.00 9,600.00 -2,000.00
7.2500

11,600.00

24.0000
56 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 12-IN SETTLED DEPTH

145.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 24.0000 -20.00 %

3,480.00 -870.00 3,625.00 -725.00 3,480.00 -870.00
30.0000
4,350.00

410.0000
57 PSIPE TREE MIX A

32.0000 EACH 446.67 % 400.0000 433.33 % 30.0000 -60.00 %

13,120.00 10,720.00 12,800.00 10,400.00 960.00 -1,440.00
75.0000
2,400.00
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WOODLAND   WA  986749546 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

310.0000
58 PSIPE TREE MIX B

9.0000 EACH 933.33 % 300.0000 900.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

2,790.00 2,520.00 2,700.00 2,430.00 270.00 0.00
30.0000
270.00

35.5000
59 PSIPE SHRUB MIX A

1610.0000 EACH 255.00 % 35.0000 250.00 % 30.0000 200.00 %

57,155.00 41,055.00 56,350.00 40,250.00 48,300.00 32,200.00
10.0000

16,100.00

16.0000
60 PSIPE SHRUB MIX B

710.0000 EACH 60.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 200.00 %

11,360.00 4,260.00 10,650.00 3,550.00 21,300.00 14,200.00
10.0000
7,100.00

26.0000
61 PSIPE BRUSH LAYER

300.0000 EACH 73.33 % 25.0000 66.67 % 320.0000 2,033.33 %

7,800.00 3,300.00 7,500.00 3,000.00 96,000.00 91,500.00
15.0000
4,500.00

4.5000
62 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

810.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

3,645.00 -405.00 3,240.00 -810.00 6,480.00 2,430.00
5.0000

4,050.00

4.5000
63 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

2340.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

10,530.00 -1,170.00 14,040.00 2,340.00 18,720.00 7,020.00
5.0000

11,700.00

30,000.0000
64 SURFACE PREPARATION

0.4500 ACRE 361.54 % 10,000.0000 53.85 % 5,800.0000 -10.77 %

13,500.00 10,575.00 4,500.00 1,575.00 2,610.00 -315.00
6,500.0000
2,925.00

46,000.0000
65 BARK MULCH

0.2800 ACRE 84.00 % 50,000.0000 100.00 % 15,000.0000 -40.00 %

12,880.00 5,880.00 14,000.00 7,000.00 4,200.00 -2,800.00
25,000.0000

7,000.00

52.0000
66 VEGETATED GEOGRID

900.0000 L.F. -35.00 % 35.0000 -56.25 % 35.0000 -56.25 %

46,800.00 -25,200.00 31,500.00 -40,500.00 31,500.00 -40,500.00
80.0000

72,000.00

25.0000
67 GEOGRID TOE

300.0000 L.F. -68.75 % 25.0000 -68.75 % 35.0000 -56.25 %

7,500.00 -16,500.00 7,500.00 -16,500.00 10,500.00 -13,500.00
80.0000

24,000.00

80.0000
68 WEED AND PEST CONTROL – CHEMICAL APPLICATION

50.0000 HR  -46.67 % 75.0000 -50.00 % 125.0000 -16.67 %

4,000.00 -3,500.00 3,750.00 -3,750.00 6,250.00 -1,250.00
150.0000
7,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986855760

14215 NW 3RD COURT
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100412CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

STELLAR J. CORPORATION MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
1363 DOWN RIVER DR 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
WOODLAND   WA  986749546 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

85.0000
69 WEED AND PEST CONTROL – HAND PULLING

50.0000 HR  -39.29 % 80.0000 -42.86 % 125.0000 -10.71 %

4,250.00 -2,750.00 4,000.00 -3,000.00 6,250.00 -750.00
140.0000
7,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
70 EXTRUDED CURB 

23.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 80.0000 33.33 % 65.0000 8.33 %

1,150.00 -230.00 1,840.00 460.00 1,495.00 115.00
60.0000
1,380.00

28.0000
71 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

87.5000 L.F. -53.33 % 30.0000 -50.00 % 30.0000 -50.00 %

2,450.00 -2,800.00 2,625.00 -2,625.00 2,625.00 -2,625.00
60.0000
5,250.00

24.0000
72 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

400.0000 L.F. -56.36 % 25.0000 -54.55 % 25.0000 -54.55 %

9,600.00 -12,400.00 10,000.00 -12,000.00 10,000.00 -12,000.00
55.0000

22,000.00

3,200.0000
73 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

3.0000 EACH -20.00 % 3,000.0000 -25.00 % 3,200.0000 -20.00 %

9,600.00 -2,400.00 9,000.00 -3,000.00 9,600.00 -2,400.00
4,000.0000
12,000.00

3,500.0000
74 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

4.0000 EACH -30.00 % 4,250.0000 -15.00 % 3,600.0000 -28.00 %

14,000.00 -6,000.00 17,000.00 -3,000.00 14,400.00 -5,600.00
5,000.0000
20,000.00

20.0000
75 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

1116.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 15.0000 -50.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

22,320.00 -11,160.00 16,740.00 -16,740.00 27,900.00 -5,580.00
30.0000

33,480.00

3,100.0000
76 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH -69.00 % 3,000.0000 -70.00 % 3,000.0000 -70.00 %

12,400.00 -27,600.00 12,000.00 -28,000.00 12,000.00 -28,000.00
10,000.0000
40,000.00

40.0000
77 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

20.0000 EACH -46.67 % 35.0000 -53.33 % 80.0000 6.67 %

800.00 -700.00 700.00 -800.00 1,600.00 100.00
75.0000
1,500.00

25.0000
78 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

56.0000 EACH 25.00 % 11.0000 -45.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 %

1,400.00 280.00 616.00 -504.00 840.00 -280.00
20.0000
1,120.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986855760

14215 NW 3RD COURT
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100412CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

STELLAR J. CORPORATION MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
1363 DOWN RIVER DR 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
WOODLAND   WA  986749546 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.6500
79 PAINT LINE 

3750.0000 L.F. -74.00 % 1.2000 -52.00 % 0.5000 -80.00 %

2,437.50 -6,937.50 4,500.00 -4,875.00 1,875.00 -7,500.00
2.5000

9,375.00

22.0000
80 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

25.0000 L.F. 193.33 % 25.0000 233.33 % 15.0000 100.00 %

550.00 362.50 625.00 437.50 375.00 187.50
7.5000
187.50

20,000.0000
81 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1300 MI. -66.67 % 20,000.0000 -66.67 % 15,000.0000 -75.00 %

2,600.00 -5,200.00 2,600.00 -5,200.00 1,950.00 -5,850.00
60,000.0000

7,800.00

20,000.0000
82 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE TYPE 2

0.1400 MI. -33.33 % 20,000.0000 -33.33 % 15,000.0000 -50.00 %

2,800.00 -1,400.00 2,800.00 -1,400.00 2,100.00 -2,100.00
30,000.0000

4,200.00

11,000.0000
83 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.2400 HUND 450.00 % 10,000.0000 400.00 % 9,000.0000 350.00 %

2,640.00 2,160.00 2,400.00 1,920.00 2,160.00 1,680.00
2,000.0000

480.00
84 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -46.43 % -28.57 % -28.57 %

1,500.00 -1,300.00 2,000.00 -800.00 2,000.00 -800.002,800.00

0.6500
85 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

4500.0000 L.F. -74.00 % 0.6000 -76.00 % 0.5000 -80.00 %

2,925.00 -8,325.00 2,700.00 -8,550.00 2,250.00 -9,000.00
2.5000

11,250.00

20.0000
86 SIGN COVERING 

9.0000 S.F. 300.00 % 20.0000 300.00 % 20.0000 300.00 %

180.00 135.00 180.00 135.00 180.00 135.00
5.0000
45.00

35.0000
87 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

926.0000 L.F. 133.33 % 34.0000 126.67 % 55.0000 266.67 %

32,410.00 18,520.00 31,484.00 17,594.00 50,930.00 37,040.00
15.0000

13,890.00

0.5000
88 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

26280.0000 HR  -72.38 % 1.2500 -30.94 % 1.0000 -44.75 %

13,140.00 -34,426.80 32,850.00 -14,716.80 26,280.00 -21,286.80
1.8100

47,566.80
89 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 75.44 % -64.91 % 847.37 %

50,000.00 21,500.00 10,000.00 -18,500.00 270,000.00 241,500.0028,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986855760

14215 NW 3RD COURT
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100412CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

STELLAR J. CORPORATION MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
1363 DOWN RIVER DR 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
WOODLAND   WA  986749546 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

55.0000
90 FLAGGERS 

1400.0000 HR  -8.33 % 60.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 -98.33 %

77,000.00 -7,000.00 84,000.00 0.00 1,400.00 -82,600.00
60.0000

84,000.00

60.0000
91 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

624.0000 HR  0.00 % 60.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 -98.33 %

37,440.00 0.00 37,440.00 0.00 624.00 -36,816.00
60.0000

37,440.00
92 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % 212.50 %

8,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 25,000.00 17,000.008,000.00

22.0000
93 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. -26.67 % 20.0000 -33.33 % 40.0000 33.33 %

7,392.00 -2,688.00 6,720.00 -3,360.00 13,440.00 3,360.00
30.0000

10,080.00

0.5000
94 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

26280.0000 HR  -67.32 % 0.2500 -83.66 % 0.5000 -67.32 %

13,140.00 -27,068.40 6,570.00 -33,638.40 13,140.00 -27,068.40
1.5300

40,208.40

OTHER ITEMS
95 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
96 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

25.0000
97 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

70.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % 12.0000 -60.00 % 56.0000 86.67 %

1,750.00 -350.00 840.00 -1,260.00 3,920.00 1,820.00
30.0000
2,100.00

5.0000
98 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

470.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

2,350.00 0.00 1,880.00 -470.00 2,820.00 470.00
5.0000

2,350.00

55.0000
99 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

12.0000 C.Y. -31.25 % 115.0000 43.75 % 135.0000 68.75 %

660.00 -300.00 1,380.00 420.00 1,620.00 660.00
80.0000
960.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986855760

14215 NW 3RD COURT
CASCADE BRIDGE LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100412CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

STELLAR J. CORPORATION MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
1363 DOWN RIVER DR 120 N RALPH ST
 99202-4744
WOODLAND   WA  986749546 SPOKANE   WA  992200008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
100 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 66.67 % 133.33 % 86.67 %

25,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 20,000.00 28,000.00 13,000.0015,000.00
101 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
102 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
103 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
104 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
105 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 200.00 % 400.00 %

500.00 -500.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

2.5000
106 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

274.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 3.0000 -70.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 %

685.00 -2,055.00 822.00 -1,918.00 1,096.00 -1,644.00
10.0000
2,740.00

$4,878,807.80 6.68% $5,568,180.55 21.75% $6,383,620.00 39.58%$4,573,429.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,383,620.00$4,878,807.80 $5,568,180.55BASE TOTAL 6.68% 21.75% 39.58%$4,573,429.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TUKWILA   WA  981883323
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TUKWILA   WA  981883323
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 111.03 % -100.00 %

700,000.00 368,300.00 0.00331,700.00

9,200.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.0900 ACRE 84.00 % -100.00 %

10,028.00 4,578.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,450.00

3 REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,000.00 0.0011,000.00
4 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 97/20

L.S. -18.50 % -100.00 %

163,000.00 -37,000.00 0.00200,000.00

9.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

2700.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % -100.00 %

24,300.00 -56,700.00 0.00
30.0000

81,000.00

4.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

601.0000 L.F. -55.56 % -100.00 %

2,404.00 -3,005.00 0.00
9.0000

5,409.00

200.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

3.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

600.00 -300.00 0.00
300.0000
900.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. -30.00 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 -1,500.00 0.005,000.00

GRADING

25.0000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1970.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

49,250.00 -9,850.00 0.00
30.0000

59,100.00

60.0000
10 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

295.0000 C.Y. 140.00 % -100.00 %

17,700.00 10,325.00 0.00
25.0000
7,375.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 

SATUS CREEK BRIDGE  
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TUKWILA   WA  981883323
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

66.0000
11 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

750.0000 C.Y. 120.00 % -100.00 %

49,500.00 27,000.00 0.00
30.0000

22,500.00

15.0000
12 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

1045.0000 C.Y. 200.00 % -100.00 %

15,675.00 10,450.00 0.00
5.0000

5,225.00

DRAINAGE

30.0000
13 CHANNEL EXCAVATION 

2360.0000 C.Y. -14.29 % -100.00 %

70,800.00 -11,800.00 0.00
35.0000

82,600.00

130.0000
14 FILTER BLANKET 

150.0000 C.Y. 160.00 % -100.00 %

19,500.00 12,000.00 0.00
50.0000
7,500.00

160.0000
15 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A 

610.0000 C.Y. 128.57 % -100.00 %

97,600.00 54,900.00 0.00
70.0000

42,700.00

440.0000
16 QUARRY SPALLS 

4.0000 C.Y. 120.00 % -100.00 %

1,760.00 960.00 0.00
200.0000
800.00

55.0000
17 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

145.0000 L.F. 175.00 % -100.00 %

7,975.00 5,075.00 0.00
20.0000
2,900.00

18 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. 640.00 % -100.00 %

370,000.00 320,000.00 0.0050,000.00
19 DEWATERING

L.S. 140.00 % -100.00 %

48,000.00 28,000.00 0.0020,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009566 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun  1 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4999
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97 
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BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
18X309
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COUNTY(S) :KLICKITAT
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MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY
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04/08/2020
14:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
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16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

3,700.0000
20 EMBEDDED LOG

6.0000 EACH 146.67 % -100.00 %

22,200.00 13,200.00 0.00
1,500.0000
9,000.00

STORM SEWER

3,800.0000
21 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 90.00 % -100.00 %

3,800.00 1,800.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

140.0000
22 CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

175.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

24,500.00 7,000.00 0.00
100.0000
17,500.00

STRUCTURE
23 TEMPORARY BRIDGE 

L.S. 182.35 % -100.00 %

1,200,000.00 775,000.00 0.00425,000.00

35.0000
24 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1836.0000 C.Y. 40.00 % -100.00 %

64,260.00 18,360.00 0.00
25.0000

45,900.00

1,600.0000
25 ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 

40.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

64,000.00 24,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
40,000.00

26 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 
L.S. -4.17 % -100.00 %

460,000.00 -20,000.00 0.00480,000.00

94.0000
27 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 

1082.0000 C.Y. 88.00 % -100.00 %

101,708.00 47,608.00 0.00
50.0000

54,100.00

2,750.0000
28 CONSTRUCTING 6 FT. DIAM SHAFT 

94.0000 L.F. 37.50 % -100.00 %

258,500.00 70,500.00 0.00
2,000.0000
188,000.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

1.5000
29 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 

49929.0000 LB. 15.38 % -100.00 %

74,893.50 9,985.80 0.00
1.3000

64,907.70

1.5000
30 ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 

18404.0000 LB. 0.00 % -100.00 %

27,606.00 0.00 0.00
1.5000

27,606.00

1.0000
31 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER REINF. BAR

42881.0000 L.F. -77.78 % -100.00 %

42,881.00 -150,083.50 0.00
4.5000

192,964.50

2,100.0000
32 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 

235.0000 C.Y. 133.33 % -100.00 %

493,500.00 282,000.00 0.00
900.0000

211,500.00

1,500.0000
33 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 

262.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

393,000.00 157,200.00 0.00
900.0000

235,800.00

500.0000
34 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF50G

409.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

204,500.00 61,350.00 0.00
350.0000

143,150.00
35 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
36 SUPERSTRUCTURE SATUS CREEK BRIDGE NO. 97/20

L.S. 111.11 % -100.00 %

380,000.00 200,000.00 0.00180,000.00

500.0000
37 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

324.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

162,000.00 48,600.00 0.00
350.0000

113,400.00

580.0000
38 GEOSYNTHETIC WALL SINGLE SLOPE TRAFFIC BARRIER 

71.0000 L.F. 28.89 % -100.00 %

41,180.00 9,230.00 0.00
450.0000
31,950.00
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STRUCTURE

590.0000
39 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

313.0000 S.Y. 57.33 % -100.00 %

184,670.00 67,295.00 0.00
375.0000

117,375.00

SURFACING

44.0000
40 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2010.0000 TON 10.00 % -100.00 %

88,440.00 8,040.00 0.00
40.0000

80,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

9.0000
41 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1230.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

11,070.00 0.00 0.00
9.0000

11,070.00

120.0000
42 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

70.0000 TON -14.29 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 -1,400.00 0.00
140.0000
9,800.00

120.0000
43 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

1349.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

161,880.00 0.00 0.00
120.0000

161,880.00
44 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
45 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
46 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,242.00 0.0010,242.00

110.0000
47 COMMERCIAL HMA 

710.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

78,100.00 0.00 0.00
110.0000
78,100.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

30.0000
48 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

78.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,340.00 0.00 0.00
30.0000
2,340.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

200.0000
49 ESC LEAD 

85.0000 DAY 100.00 % -100.00 %

17,000.00 8,500.00 0.00
100.0000
8,500.00

20.0000
50 COMPOST BLANKET 

1500.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 21,000.00 0.00
6.0000

9,000.00

740.0000
51 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 722.22 % -100.00 %

740.00 650.00 0.00
90.0000
90.00

52.0000
52 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

318.0000 S.Y. 160.00 % -100.00 %

16,536.00 10,176.00 0.00
20.0000
6,360.00

48.0000
53 COIR LOG 

250.0000 L.F. 380.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 9,500.00 0.00
10.0000
2,500.00

10,000.0000
54 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.3300 ACRE 25.00 % -100.00 %

3,300.00 660.00 0.00
8,000.0000
2,640.00

10.0000
55 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 3-IN. SETTLED DEPTH

1600.0000 S.Y. 37.93 % -100.00 %

16,000.00 4,400.00 0.00
7.2500

11,600.00

25.0000
56 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 12-IN SETTLED DEPTH

145.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

3,625.00 -725.00 0.00
30.0000
4,350.00

150.0000
57 PSIPE TREE MIX A

32.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 2,400.00 0.00
75.0000
2,400.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

150.0000
58 PSIPE TREE MIX B

9.0000 EACH 400.00 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 1,080.00 0.00
30.0000
270.00

15.0000
59 PSIPE SHRUB MIX A

1610.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

24,150.00 8,050.00 0.00
10.0000

16,100.00

15.0000
60 PSIPE SHRUB MIX B

710.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

10,650.00 3,550.00 0.00
10.0000
7,100.00

15.0000
61 PSIPE BRUSH LAYER

300.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 0.00 0.00
15.0000
4,500.00

6.0000
62 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

810.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

4,860.00 810.00 0.00
5.0000

4,050.00

8.5000
63 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

2340.0000 L.F. 70.00 % -100.00 %

19,890.00 8,190.00 0.00
5.0000

11,700.00

9,800.0000
64 SURFACE PREPARATION

0.4500 ACRE 50.77 % -100.00 %

4,410.00 1,485.00 0.00
6,500.0000
2,925.00

10,000.0000
65 BARK MULCH

0.2800 ACRE -60.00 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 -4,200.00 0.00
25,000.0000

7,000.00

25.0000
66 VEGETATED GEOGRID

900.0000 L.F. -68.75 % -100.00 %

22,500.00 -49,500.00 0.00
80.0000

72,000.00

37.0000
67 GEOGRID TOE

300.0000 L.F. -53.75 % -100.00 %

11,100.00 -12,900.00 0.00
80.0000

24,000.00

130.0000
68 WEED AND PEST CONTROL – CHEMICAL APPLICATION

50.0000 HR  -13.33 % -100.00 %

6,500.00 -1,000.00 0.00
150.0000
7,500.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
69 WEED AND PEST CONTROL – HAND PULLING

50.0000 HR  -28.57 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00
140.0000
7,000.00

TRAFFIC

75.0000
70 EXTRUDED CURB 

23.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

1,725.00 345.00 0.00
60.0000
1,380.00

28.0000
71 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

87.5000 L.F. -53.33 % -100.00 %

2,450.00 -2,800.00 0.00
60.0000
5,250.00

24.0000
72 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

400.0000 L.F. -56.36 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 -12,400.00 0.00
55.0000

22,000.00

3,000.0000
73 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

3.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00
4,000.0000
12,000.00

4,300.0000
74 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

4.0000 EACH -14.00 % -100.00 %

17,200.00 -2,800.00 0.00
5,000.0000
20,000.00

23.0000
75 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

1116.0000 L.F. -23.33 % -100.00 %

25,668.00 -7,812.00 0.00
30.0000

33,480.00

2,800.0000
76 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH -72.00 % -100.00 %

11,200.00 -28,800.00 0.00
10,000.0000
40,000.00

35.0000
77 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

20.0000 EACH -53.33 % -100.00 %

700.00 -800.00 0.00
75.0000
1,500.00

15.0000
78 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

56.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

840.00 -280.00 0.00
20.0000
1,120.00
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TRAFFIC

0.5000
79 PAINT LINE 

3750.0000 L.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,875.00 -7,500.00 0.00
2.5000

9,375.00

15.0000
80 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

25.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

375.00 187.50 0.00
7.5000
187.50

14,000.0000
81 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1300 MI. -76.67 % -100.00 %

1,820.00 -5,980.00 0.00
60,000.0000

7,800.00

14,000.0000
82 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE TYPE 2

0.1400 MI. -53.33 % -100.00 %

1,960.00 -2,240.00 0.00
30,000.0000

4,200.00

12,000.0000
83 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.2400 HUND 500.00 % -100.00 %

2,880.00 2,400.00 0.00
2,000.0000

480.00
84 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 3.57 % -100.00 %

2,900.00 100.00 0.002,800.00

0.5000
85 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

4500.0000 L.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 -9,000.00 0.00
2.5000

11,250.00

28.0000
86 SIGN COVERING 

9.0000 S.F. 460.00 % -100.00 %

252.00 207.00 0.00
5.0000
45.00

34.0000
87 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

926.0000 L.F. 126.67 % -100.00 %

31,484.00 17,594.00 0.00
15.0000

13,890.00

1.5000
88 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

26280.0000 HR  -17.13 % -100.00 %

39,420.00 -8,146.80 0.00
1.8100

47,566.80
89 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -47.37 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -13,500.00 0.0028,500.00
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TRAFFIC

100.0000
90 FLAGGERS 

1400.0000 HR  66.67 % -100.00 %

140,000.00 56,000.00 0.00
60.0000

84,000.00

100.0000
91 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

624.0000 HR  66.67 % -100.00 %

62,400.00 24,960.00 0.00
60.0000

37,440.00
92 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 650.00 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 52,000.00 0.008,000.00

64.0000
93 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. 113.33 % -100.00 %

21,504.00 11,424.00 0.00
30.0000

10,080.00

1.5000
94 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

26280.0000 HR  -1.96 % -100.00 %

39,420.00 -788.40 0.00
1.5300

40,208.40

OTHER ITEMS
95 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
96 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

1.0000
97 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

70.0000 C.Y. -96.67 % -100.00 %

70.00 -2,030.00 0.00
30.0000
2,100.00

1.0000
98 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

470.0000 S.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

470.00 -1,880.00 0.00
5.0000

2,350.00

120.0000
99 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 

12.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,440.00 480.00 0.00
80.0000
960.00
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WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
100 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 113.33 % -100.00 %

32,000.00 17,000.00 0.0015,000.00
101 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
102 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
103 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
104 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
105 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 900.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 9,000.00 0.001,000.00

9.5000
106 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

274.0000 S.Y. -5.00 % -100.00 %

2,603.00 -137.00 0.00
10.0000
2,740.00

$7,016,477.50 53.42% $0.00$4,573,429.90CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$7,016,477.50BASE TOTAL 53.42%$4,573,429.90


